belfuse.com/signal
SCS4.4 / SCS4.6 / SCS8.3 Series
High Frequency SMD
Current Sensing Transformers
The SCS series (our newest line of high frequency transformer products) is expanded
to include three additional platforms in the SCS4.4, SCS4.6 and SCS8.3 series.
These Current Sense Transformers are designed for operating frequencies of 50kHz
up to 1MHz and can sense from 7 up to 15A. Available inductance ranges are 33uH

Compliant
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number Turns ratio
Sec : Pri
Secondary Inductance *
Min
 (mH)
DCR Primary Current
Max
(A)
Sec Max
(Ω)
Pri Ref
(Ω)
SCS-4-4-20T-TR 20:1 0.033 0.35 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-30T-TR 30:1 0.074 0.80 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-40T-TR 40:1 0.132 1.60 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-50T-TR 50:1 0.205 2.50 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-60T-TR 60:1 0.295 3.60 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-70T-TR 70:1 0.400 4.60 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-100T-TR 100:1 0.820 9.50 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-125T-TR 125:1 1.280 13.0 0.003 7
SCS-4-4-150T-TR 150:1 1.800 21.0 0.003 7
SCS-4-6-20T-TR 20:1 0.053 0.42 0.0015 9
SCS-4-6-50T-TR 50:1 0.333 2.76 0.0015 9
SCS-4-6-70T-TR 70:1 0.652 5.04 0.0015 9
SCS-4-6-100T-TR 100:1 1.330 10.68 0.0015 9
SCS-4-6-150T-TR 150:1 2.993 22.30 0.0015 9
SCS-8-3-20T-TR 20:1 0.22 0.21 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-30T-TR 30:1 0.50 0.32 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-40T-TR 40:1 0.88 0.50 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-50T-TR 50:1 1.40 0.65 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-60T-TR 60:1 2.00 0.81 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-70T-TR 70:1 2.70 1.00 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-80T-TR 80:1 3.50 1.30 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-100T-TR 100:1 5.60 2.00 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-125T-TR 125:1 8.70 5.20 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-150T-TR 150:1 12.60 6.50 0.0039 15
SCS-8-3-200T-TR 200:1 22.00 8.00 0.0039 15
* Min. Secondary Inductance @ 100 kHz / 0.1 V
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208